
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2872
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2007
DISEASES DUE TO DEPLETING OZONE LAYER
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether diseases like insane births, disabled children etc. have been caused due to depleting Ozone layer;

(b) if so, whether any committee has been constituted by the Government to know the effect of Ozone on public health;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SMT.PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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